
GOVERNMENT OF KERALA
Abstract

Local Self Government Department- 48 AMRUT Projects - Administrative Sanction

accjrded - Otd"f ,ttr"d.

G O (Rt)

Read : 1.

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

No.4 16512017/LSGD. Dated,Thiruvananthapuram, 2311212017

D; Ja i bn oii h6-l sFSljlat6Ta v e I H i s h P owe re d Stee ri ns C o m m i ttee
(SHPSC) of AMRUT held on 1 411212017 .

2 Note No SMMU/AMRUT/1 412015 dated: 18 12.2017 from the
Mission Director AMRUT.

ORDER
The 13'h State Level High Powered Steering Committee (SHPSC) of AMRUT

hetd on 14ti212017 has decided (decision Ng.8) to accord Administrative Sanction for

the 48 AMRUT projects in Urban Transport, Parks & Open Space, Water Supply,

Sewerage & Septage and Storm Water Drainage Sectors at an estimated cost of

Rs 326.07 Crore. As per the Note read as 2nd paper above the Mission Director,

AMRUT has requested to issue Adminisfrative Sanction for the projects.
2) Government have examined the matter in detail. The Projects approved

by the SHpSC of AMRUT need not be placed before the Working Group Mechanism

for issuing Administrative Sanction, as the officials of the Planning and Finance

Departments are members of the Committee. Therefore Government are pleased to
accord Administrative Sanction for the 48 AMRUT Projects appended to this order, at

an estimated cost of Rs. 326.07 Crore under the l'{ead of Account No.2217-05-191-73
for AMRUT Corpor,ations and 2217-05-192-71 for AMRUT Municipalities, as approved

by the 13th SHPSC of AMRUT held on 14th December 2017.

. BY O'1der of the Governor,
Sind h u. L

SPecial SecretarY

To
The Mission Director, AMRUT,Thiruvananthapuram
The Managing Director, Kerala Water Authority, Thiruvananthapuiam
The Princrpal Accountant General (Aud|U(A&E)/LBA&A), Kerala,
Thiruvananthapuram

,--The Secreta ry, concerned M u n ici pal ity/ Corporation (throug h M i ssi on

Director, AMRUT).
The District Treasury Officer, T-hiruvananthapuram' The Local Self G'overnment (FM)Department
The Information Officer, (Web & New Media) I&PRD.
The Executive Director, lKM, Thiruvananthapuram
Stock file/Office Copy

Fonruarded/ By Order
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Thrissqr- 4 projects (Rs. 15.13 Cr)
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2. FOOT PATH PI{ASE-2 (2016-17) 3.78
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7. Rejuvenalion of BabuRajendra park. (2016-11) 0.s9
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9. Renovation of KappadS isumandirarn park (20 1 7- 1 I ) 0.41
10..: Develo aw'afibtlam ptarki,(201,,71-',i 8) 0:45;
i1. Deveiopment of Anakulam park (2017-IS) v.L+
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Layrng newdi
providing new service connection
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Shastri [-aae Road-2
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Merropolitiun@

ShakthanMagar
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POWER HOT.IS
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